
John Young 

From: Steven Rae [stevenrae@lanl.gov] 

Sent: Thursday, June 09, 2005 12:47 PM 

To: john_young@nmenv.state.nm.us 

Cc: dewart@lanl.gov; mjohansen@doeal.gov; stevenrae@lanl.gov; mcinroy@lanl.gov; slug@lanl.gov; 
syanicak@lanl.gov; jmccann@lanl.gov; groffman@lanl.gov 

Subject: Fwd: ENV-WQH Sampling beginning the Week of June 13, 2005 

Hello John--

As you know, Armand is out this week so I'm forwarding this schedule to you on his behalf --Please call me (665-
1859) or David Rogers (667-0313) ifyou have questions-- The NMED DOE I OB has already been notified--

Steve--

X-Sieve: CMU Sieve 2.2 
X-Sender: ryanromero@esh-mail.lanl.gov 
X-Mailer: QUALCOMM Windows Eudora Version 6.1.0.6 
Date: Thu, 09 Jun 2005 09:55:12 -0600 
To: "Barbara Hoditschek" <bhodits@lanl.gov>, "Michael Dale" <mdale@lanl.gov>, 

<david_englett@nmenv.state.nm.us>, "kim Granzow" <kgranzow@lanl.gov>, 
<ralph_ fordschmid@nmenv.state.nm.us>, 
"Stephen Yanicak" <syanicak@lanl.gov>, 
"Claudine Martinez" <camartinez@sanipueblo.org> 

From: Ryan Romero <ryanromero@lanl.gov> 
Subject: ENV-WQH Sampling beginning the Week of June 13, 2005 
Cc: "Michael Alexander" <mikea@lanl.gov>, "William R Tumey" <tumey@lanl.gov>, 

"Victoria A George" <torig@lanl.gov>, 

6/9/2005 

"Tina M Sandoval" <sandovalt@lanl.gov>, 
"Thomas J Whitacre" <twhitacre@doeal.gov>, 
"Steven R Rae" <stevenrae@lanl.gov>, 
"RobertS Beers" <bbeers@lanl.gov>, 
"Penelope E Gomez" <pgomez@lanl.gov>, 
"Adrian Martinez" <armartin@lanl.gov>, 
"Alethea K Banar" <abanar@lanl.gov>, "Amy R Yactor" <ayactor@lanl.gov>, 
"Consuelo S Montoya" <cml@lanl.gov>, 
"David A Shaull" <shaulld@lanl.gov>, "David Ortiz" <davido@lanl.gov>, 
"Elizabeth A Gray" <bethg@lanl.gov>, 
"Gregory D Helland" <gdh45@lanl.gov>, 
"Jeffrey C Walterscheid" <jeffw@lanl.gov>, 
"Lorenzo Martinez" <bigl@lanl.gov>, "Max N Maes" <maesm@lanl.gov>, 
"Melissa D Sandoval" <missy@lanl.gov>, 
"Shannon CAllen" <spurdue@lanl.gov>, 
"Steven G Pearson" <spearson@lanl.gov>, 
"Walter R Velasquez" <wrv@lanl.gov>, 
"Michael T Saladen" <saladen_michael_t@lanl.gov>, 
"Mathew P Johansen" <mjohansen@doeal.gov>, 
"Kenneth I Mullen" <kmullen@lanl.gov>, 
"John P McCann" <jmccann@lanl.gov>, "Jean M Dewart" <dewart@lanl.gov>, 

------



Water OtJality and Hydrology Group (E~-WQH) 
Sampling Schedule 

Notification for Week of June 13, 2005 

Location General 
(Pajarito Canyon) Parameters 

Proposed Date(s) Other 

Pajarito 0.5 Mi above SR-
501 

Pajarito above Starmers 
(E241) 

Radionuclides, Site Wide 
Starmers above Pajarito metals, general Beginning week of Monitoring Plan 
(E242) inorganic and June 13, 2005 Sampling 

La Delfe above Pajarito organic compounds Base Flow 
(E242.5) 

Pajarito 1 Mi above 
Twomile 

PC Spring Site Wide 
Homestead Sprinq Radionuclides, Monitoring Plan 

Starmer Spring metals, general Beginning week of Sampling 

Keiling Spring 
inorganic and June 13, 2005 

organic compounds Intermediate 

Bulldog Spring Spring 

TW-1.72 Soring Radionuclides, Site Wide 

Threemile Spring metals, general Beginning week of Monitoring Plan 

TA-18 Spring inorganic and June 13, 2005 Sampling 

organic compounds Alluvial Spring 

R-19, screen 3 
R-19, screen 4 

R-19, screen 5 
R-19, screen 6 
R-19, screen 7 

R-20, screen 1 
R-20, screen 2 Site Wide 
R-20, screen 3 Radionuclides, 

R-22, screen 1 metals, general Beginning week of 
Monitoring Plan 

R-22, screen 2 inorganic and June 13, 2005 
Sampling 

R-22, screen 3 
organic compounds Regional 

Ground Water 
R-22, screen 4 
R-22, screen 5 
R-23, screen 1 
R-32, screen 1 
R-32, screen 2 
R-32, screen 3 

Primary Lead/Contact 

Ryan Romero 665-9735 

Ryan Romero 665-9735 

Jeff Walterscheid 667-3649 

Ryan Romero 665-9735 

Jeff Walterscheid 667-3649 

Alethea Banar 665-0454 

Jeff Walterscheid 667-3649 



18-BG-1 

18-BG-4 

18-MW-7 

18-MW-8 

18-MW-9 

18-MW-17 

18-MW-18 

PC0-1 

PC0-2 

PC0-3 

lo3-MW-1 

IR-19, screen 2 

Water OlJality and Hydrology Group (E~-WQH) 
Sampling Schedule 

Site Wide 
Radionuclides, Monitoring Plan 
metals, general Beginning week of Sampling 
inorganic and June 13, 2005 

organic compounds Alluvial Ground 
Water 

Site Wide 

I 
Radionuclides, Monitoring Plan 
metals, general Beginning week of Sampling 

I inorganic and June 13, 2005 
organic compounds Intermediate 

Ground Water 

Max Maes 665-0817 

Jeff Walterscheid 667-3649 

Alethea Banar 665-0454 

Max Maes 665-0817 

Jeff Walterscheid 667-3649 



. . 
~ "Gene E Turner" <GTUR)"":o;:;R@doeal.gov>, 

"Douglas M Stavert" <sta\.,:?ti@lanl.gov>, 

"David B Rogers" <slug@lanl.gov>, 

"Charles L Nylander" <nylander@lanl.gov>, 

"Bruce M Gallaher" <gallaher@lanl.gov>, 

"Armand R Groffman" <groffman@lanl.gov>, 

"Bart J. Vanden Plas" <bartvan@lanl.gov>, 

Ryan Romero <ryanromero@lanl.gov> 

X-PMX-Version: 4.7.0.111621 

Attached is ENV-WQH's schedule for sampling and monitoring activities beginning the week of June 13, 

2005. lfyou wish to participate with these activities please contact Primary Lead/Contact for the event and 

coordinate with them. If there are any questions please contact Mike Alexander at the numbers listed 

below. 

Mike Alexander 
ENV-WQH 
Operations Team Leader 
Ph: 5-4752, Cell: 699-1336, Pager: 664-1060 

Thank You 
Ryan Romero 

6/9/2005 


